179 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
Individual mounting Series
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
SERIES FEATURES
36
32
37
38

BASE TABLE
I n t r i n s i c a l l y  S a f e  V a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
B a s e s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  I S O  5 5 9 9 / 1
H O W T O O R D E R
233 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
ISO 01
ISO 02
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
Series
Series ISO 1
Series
Port size
1/4” NPTF
3/8” NPTF
Wired for
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
Side ports
MB-P1A-221-A
MB-P1A-221-B
MB-P1A-231-A
MB-P1A-231-B
Side ports w/ bottom
2 & 4 ports
MB-P1A-222-A
MB-P1A-222-B
MB-P1A-232-A
MB-P1A-232-B
All side & bottom ports
MB-P1A-223-A
MB-P1A-223-B
MB-P1A-233-A
MB-P1A-233-B
Port size
1/4” NPTF
3/8” NPTF
Wired for
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
Side ports
MM-P1A-221-A
MM-P1A-221-B
MM-P1A-231-A
MM-P1A-231-B
Side ports w/ bottom
2 & 4 ports
MM-P1A-222-A
MM-P1A-222-B
MM-P1A-232-A
MM-P1A-232-B
All side & bottom ports
(see note)
MM-P1A-223-A
MM-P1A-223-B
MM-P1A-233-A
MM-P1A-233-B
INDIVIDUAL BASE
MANIFOLD BASE
Accessories: M-P1001   Valve blanking plate.
N-P1007-01 Manifold fastening kit.
32835 Inlet/exhaust isolator plug.
Plug-in base / manifold
MM-P1A-22X-X
O P T I O N S
25 for 1/4" port – common external pilot

Manifold fastening kit : N-63002-01.
 Series
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
B a s e s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  I S O  5 5 9 9
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
ISO 1
286
42 513
26,0
32,5 40,0 42,5 50,5
16,0
26,0
121,0
26,0
25,0 25,0
14,0 22,0 26,0
100,0
100,0
2 4
3 51
68,0
13,06,0
50,0
50,07,5
85,0
12,0
11,0
13,0
14,0
9,0
62,0
36,0
VDMA
DIN 5599/1
513
4
2
22,0 21,0 26,0
12,75
25,5
100,0
60,0
6,0
18,0 24,75
51,0
± 0,2
121,0
110
24
4 2
10,5
23,514 12
98
14 4 2 12
5 1 3
5,5
48
84
32
10 10,5
21,5
G 1/4"
43
1
35
Series ISO 1
Ø 6,5
2 MTG. HOLES
OPTIONAL
BOTTOM PORTS

R e m o t e  a i r  v a l v e s
operational benefits
how to order
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1100
56
57
58
59
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
2700
1800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
55
ISO 1
258
Series ISO 1
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Air signal pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 20 to 150 PSI ≥ main valve pressure Double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
1/4" - 3/8” : (1.6 Cv)
200 cm3/min
• Remote air operator 2 positions : R-A1010. • Remote air operator 3 positions : R-A1005B.
• Pressure seal between valve and base : 16344. • Mounting screw body to base (x4) : 35304.
Spare parts :
Ø 6,5
2 MTG HOLES
OPTIONAL
BOTTOM PORTS
3/8”
1/8” REMOTE PILOT1/8”
REMOTE PILOT
OPTIONAL
BOTTOM PORTS
Ø 6,3
2 MTG HOLES
INDIVIDUAL BASE MANIFOLD BASE
dimensions
technical data
Dimensions shown are metric (mm)
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O I S
GARANTIE
D E  L A
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T É E
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D

P r e s s u r e  r e g u l a t o r s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
PR82A
PR63D
PR65C
PRA1A
PRA2D
PRA3C
PR125A
PR250B
PRA1A
318
Series PRA1A
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Regulating range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow :
Compressed air, inert gases
0 to 150 PSI
0 to 120 PSI (other ranges see below)
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
(1.0 Cv)
297,3
241,0
162,8
241,0
214,7
•  Pressure regulator (less sandwich block) : PRA1A-J0AA (KNOB), PRA1A-C0AA (SLOTTED STEM), PRA1A-M0AA (SLOTTED STEM WITH LOCKNUT).
• Gauges :  N-82016-01 (0-120 PSI perpendicular)
N-82016-02 (0-120 PSI parallel)
N-82016-03 (0-80 PSI perpendicular)
N-82016-04 (0-80 PSI parallel)
N-82016-05 (0-30 PSI perpendicular)
N-82016-06 (0-30 PSI parallel)
PRA1A-XXXA
 Replace by B  - 0 to 80 PSI
 Replace by C  - 0 to 30 PSI
 Replace by D  - 0 to 120 PSI on “14” end
   - 0 to 80 PSI on “12” end
 Replace by E  - 0 to 120 PSI on “12” end
   - 0 to 80 PSI on “14” end
 Replace by F  - 0 to 120 PSI on “14” end
   - 0 to 30 PSI on “12” end
 Replace by G  - 0 to 120 PSI on “12” end
   - 0 to 30 PSI on “14” end
 Replace by H  - 0 to 80 PSI on “14” end
   - 0 to 30 PSI on “12” end
 Replace by J  - 0 to 80 PSI on “12” end
   - 0 to 30 PSI on “14” end
Spare parts :
Regulating range options :
DIMENSIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
Dimensions shown are metric (mm)
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
319
Series PRA1A
Sandwich pressure regulator with air pilot adjust.
1.  Easy mounting : saves on installation costs in

P r e s s u r e  r e g u l a t o r s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
PR82A
PR63D
PR65C
PRA1A
PRA2D
PRA3C
PR125A
PR250B
PRA1A
320
162,8
254,8
219,0
171,6
219
Series PRA1A
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Regulating range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow :
Compressed air, inert gases
0 to 150 PSI
0 to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
(1.0 Cv)
• Pressure regulator (less sandwich block) : PRA1A-F0AA.
• Gauges :  N-82016-01 (0-120 PSI perpendicular)
N-82016-02 (0-120 PSI parallel)
Spare parts :
DIMENSIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
Dimensions shown are metric (mm)
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
H O W T O O R D E R
277 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
P r e s s u r e  r e g u l a t o r s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
Series
PR37A
PR42B
PR46A
PR47A
PR48B
PRA02A
PR92C
PR93A
PRA1A
PRA01A
PRP1A
PRA2D
PRP2B
PRA3C
PRP3B
Series PRA1A
Non plug-in sandwich pressure regulator with air pilot adjust
1. Easy mounting : saves on installation costs in
comparison with inline regulators.